



# PROVIDER *bulletin*

February 19, 2020

Re: APL 19-013, Proposition 56 HYDE Reimbursement Requirements for Specific Services

Dear Plan Provider:

Kern Health Systems (KHS) received information from the State of California – Health and Human Services Agency, Department of Health Care Systems (DHCS), published as an All Plan Letter (APL) 19-013, for Proposition 56 HYDE Reimbursement Requirements for Specific.

DHCS is requiring KHS to pay qualifying rendering providers for qualifying services in accordance with APL 19-013.

- Date of services on or after July 1, 2017
- Medical pregnancy termination services
- Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) code 59840 and 59841
- Payment to be at least
  - o CPT code 59840: \$400.00
  - o CPT code 59841: \$700.00

For clean claims or accepted encounters, payment for qualifying services will be made ninety (90) calendar days from the date KHS receives payment from DHCS.

Provider shall use the appropriate CPT code for the services provided and reported to KHS in encounter data. Provider shall also provide any additional data regarding Qualifying Covered Services to KHS as directed or required by DHCS or KHS.

APL 19-013, Proposition 56 HYDE Reimbursement Requirements for Specific Services is subject to change by DHCS and KHS will automatically make necessary change to conform to any subsequent DHCS changes.

Additional information regarding APL 19-013, Proposition 56 HYDE Reimbursement Requirements for Specific Services, is available on the State of California – Health and Human Services Agency, Department of Health Care Services website.

Providers wishing to file a grievance as a result of payment or process issues related to APL 19-013, or for any additional questions, please contact your Provider Relations Representative at 661-664-5000.

Sincerely,  
Florita Benavides, Deputy Director of Provider Contracts